## SECTION 00 41 13 BID FORM

Tuesday, March 21, 2023 Cert			tificate of Responsibility Number: 02738-MC			
Proposal of: _	C I G CONTRACTO	ORS, INC.				
Project:	Re-Bid The City of Tupelo Fairpark Restroom Pavilion Tupelo, Mississippi Bid Number 2023-013FP PryorMorrow Project Number 202250		Owner:	The City of Tupelo Post Office Box 1485 71 East Troy Street (38804) Tupelo, Mississippi 38802- 1485		x 1485 treet (38804)
The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Documents is hereby acknowledged:						
Addendum No	o1 Date 2-24-23	Pages: 2	Addencum	No. <u>2</u>	Date <u>3-16</u>	-23 Pages: 5
Addendum No	o Date	Pages:	Addendum	No	Date	Pages:
Addendum No Date Pages: Addendum No Date Pages: PRE-BID CONFERENCE REMINDER RECEIVED  Having carefully examined the Contract Documents entitled Re-Bid, The City of Tupelo, Fairpark Restroom Pavilion, prepared by PryorMorrow PC, and dated February 13, 2023, as well as the premises and conditions affecting the work, the undersigned proposes to furnish all labor, materials, and services required by the Contract Documents for the work described as follows:						
BASE BID: Complete construction on an Owner-prepared site as indicated in the Contract Documents.						
Six H	tundral Sava	My Thou	sand	DC	OLLARS (\$_	670,000°)
<u>SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION</u> : Time is an important consideration on the project. The project shall be substantially complete within one hundred fifty (150) calendar days from the date of the Notice to Proceed.						
	D DAMAGES: The eding the contract time					ages for each day

CHANGES TO THE WORK: The cost or credit to the Owner resulting from a change in the work shall be determined by mutual acceptance of a lump sum representing the Contractor's cost of the work (which is properly itemized and supported by sufficient substantiating data to permit evaluation) and a fixed

### 2022507 - Re-Bid, The City of Tupelo, Fairpark Restroom Pavilion

20

percentage fee. The undersigned proposed a fixed percentage fee of 20 % for changes that add to, or increase, the scope of work and 10 % for changes that reduce the scope of work. Refer to Section 00 73 00, 7.3.11.

The Contractor represents that it has (1) examined all available records and data furnished by the Owner and the Architect and has from such examination informed itself fully concerning all surface conditions in connection with the work and the services to be performed hereunder, (2) determined that the site of the work is satisfactory in all respects for the work, and (3) read the Contract Documents and is fully cognizant of and is familiar with all of the terms and conditions thereof.

Respectfully Submitted:

Signed:

Print Name:

RANDALL R. GODWIN

(STATE OF MISSISSIPPI)

Title:

PRESIDENT

Address:

2072 SOUTH TAET STREET CORINTH, MS. 38834

(662) 287-8079 russell.stewart@cigcontractors.com

Note: The bidder's Certificate of Responsibility number is required on the outside of the envelope that contains the proposal of the bidder.

### **END OF SECTION**

<sup>\*</sup>If the bidder is a corporation, write the State of Incorporated under the signature. If the bidder is a partnership, show the names of all partners.

### SECTION 00 41 13 BID FORM

Tuesday, March 21, 2023		Cer	Certificate of Responsibility Number: <u>02738-MC</u>		
Proposal of: _	C I G CONTRACT	ORS, INC.			
Project:	Re-Bid The City of Tupelo Fairpark Restroom F Tupelo, Mississippi Bid Number 2023-0 PryorMorrow Project	13FP	Owner:	The City of Tupelo Post Office Box 1485 71 East Troy Street (38804) Tupelo, Mississippi 38802- 1485	
The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Documents is hereby acknowledged:					
Addendum No.	Date $\frac{2-24-23}{}$	Pages: 2	Addencum	No. <u>2</u> Date <u>3-16-23</u> Pages:	5
Addendum No.	Date	Pages:	Addendum	No Pages:	
Addendum No Date Pages: Addendum No Date Pages: PRE-BID CONFERENCE REMINDER RECEIVED Having carefully examined the Contract Documents entitled <i>Re-Bid, The City of Tupelo, Fairpark</i> *Restroom Pavilion*, prepared by PryorMorrow PC, and dated February 13, 2023, as well as the premises and conditions affecting the work, the undersigned proposes to furnish all labor, materials, and services required by the Contract Documents for the work described as follows:					
the Contra	ct Documents.			-prepared site as indicate	
Six Hu	ndred Scuent	y Thousand	1	DOLLARS (\$ 670,00	10)
<u>SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION</u> : Time is an important consideration on the project. The project shall be substantially complete within one hundred fifty (150) calendar days from the date of the Notice to Proceed.					
	<b>D DAMAGES:</b> The ding the contract time			r day liquidated damages for each impletion is reached.	day

CHANGES TO THE WORK: The cost or credit to the Owner resulting from a change in the work shall be determined by mutual acceptance of a lump sum representing the Contractor's cost of the work (which is properly itemized and supported by sufficient substantiating data to permit evaluation) and a fixed

### 2022507 - Re-Bid, The City of Tupelo, Fairpark Restroom Pavilion

20

percentage fee. The undersigned proposed a fixed percentage fee of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_% for changes that add to, or increase, the scope of work and \_\_\_\_\_\_% for changes that reduce the scope of work. Refer to Section 00 73 00, 7.3.11.

The Contractor represents that it has (1) examined all available records and data furnished by the Owner and the Architect and has from such examination informed itself fully concerning all surface conditions in connection with the work and the services to be performed hereunder, (2) determined that the site of the work is satisfactory in all respects for the work, and (3) read the Contract Documents and is fully cognizant of and is familiar with all of the terms and conditions thereof.

Respectfully Submitted:

Signed:

Print Name:

RANDALL R. GODWIN (STATE OF MISSISSIPPI )

Title:

PRESIDENT

Address:

2072 SOUTH TAET STREET CORINTH, MS. 38834

(662) 287-8079 russell.stewart@cigcontractors.com

Note: The bidder's Certificate of Responsibility number is required on the outside of the envelope that contains the proposal of the bidder.

**END OF SECTION** 

<sup>\*</sup>If the bidder is a corporation, write the State of Incorporated under the signature. If the bidder is a partnership, show the names of all partners.

## **BID BOND**

## Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Hartford, CT 06183

KNOWN ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, That v	We, CIG Contractors, Inc.
as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company	
held and firmly bound unto The City of Tupelo, Todd	Jordan, Mayor, 71 East Troy St., Tupelo, MS 38804 , as
Obligee, in the sum of <u>Five Percent of Bid</u> Dollars ( <u>5% of Bid************</u> ) for the pa	
bollars ( <u>5% of Bid*******************</u> ) for the pasuccessors and assigns, jointly and severally,	ayment of which we bind ourselves, and our as provided herein.
WHEREAS, Principal has submitted or is all	
contract for	
Fairpark Restroom Pavilion, T	upelo, MS ("Project").
NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this bor and Principal enters into a contract with Oblibid and provides such bond or bonds as midocuments, then this obligation shall be void; Obligee the difference between the amount of Obligee shall in good faith contract with and covered by Principal's bid, but in no event shall be penal sum of this bond.	igee in conformance with the terms of the ay be specified in the bidding or contract otherwise Principal and Surety will pay to of Principal's bid and the amount for which other person or entity to perform the work
Signed this day of Marc	<u>h</u> , <u>2023</u> .
By: _	(Principal)  RANDALL R. GODWIN PRESIDENT  Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
Ву: _	Run E. Jan
T. Carlotte and Car	Ricky E. James Attorney-in-Fact



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint RICKY E JAMES of CORINTH

Nississippi , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and

acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 21st day of April, 2021.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

By: Robert L. Raney, Senior Vice President

On this the 21st day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026



Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 21st

day of March

2023







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

## **BID BOND**

# Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Hartford, CT 06183

KNOWN ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, T	hat we, CIG Cont	ractors, Inc.
as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Co	mpany of America	, as Surety, are
held and firmly bound unto The City of Tupelo Obligee, in the sum of Five Percent of Bid		
Dollars ( <u>5% of Bid*******************</u> ) for t successors and assigns, jointly and seve	he payment of which rally, as provided h	ch we bind ourselves, and our nerein.
WHEREAS, Principal has submitted or contract for		
	ion, Tupelo, MS	
NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this and Principal enters into a contract with bid and provides such bond or bonds a documents, then this obligation shall be Obligee the difference between the amo Obligee shall in good faith contract with covered by Principal's bid, but in no ever the penal sum of this bond.  Signed this day of	Obligee in conforts may be specified void; otherwise Principal's but another person on the shall Surety's another shall surety's another person of the shall su	mance with the terms of the ed in the bidding or contract incipal and Surety will pay to bid and the amount for which or entity to perform the work and Principal's liability exceed
Signed this day of	March ,	
		(Principal)  GODWIN PRESIDENT  and Surety Company of America
	Ricky E. James	Attorney-in-Fact



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint RICKY E JAMES of CORINTH

Nississippi , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and

acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 21st day of April, 2021.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Robert L. Raney, Senior Vice President

On this the 21st day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026



Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 21st day of March

HAMITORO





. 2023

Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary